VERIZON ORDERING GUIDE
FIBER  |  POWER  |  RACKS
Verizon Wireless Ordering Guide
2
Table of Contents
Racks and cable managers .................................................................................................................................................................................................. 6
Power distribution ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... 11
Fiber distribution ................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 12

  ACCE-4DX-FSBLK
  142256-400+03
Verizon Wireless Ordering Guide
5
VZW PNW 6 Rack Configuration
Verizon Wireless Ordering Guide
6
Amphenol Network
Solutions Part No.
Description
142256-400+03 19" Seismic Network Bay, 17.75" Internal Mounting Width, EIA-U, Black
142256-401+03 23" Seismic Network Bay, 21.75" Internal Mounting Width, EIA-U, Black
142256-400+03VZW 19" Seismic Rack Network Bay, EIA-U, VZW Cell Site Kit, Black
142256-401+03VZW 23" Seismic Rack Network Bay, EIA-U, VZW Cell Site Kit, Black
ACCE-4DX-FSBLK Cable Manager: 4" W x 8" D, Spool MTG, GEN Openings
ACCE-6DX-FSBLK Fiber Manager: 6" W x 8.25" D, Doors, Spools, Base
065-EPPB-TOP-191 Trough: Top, FO, 19", 1RU
065-EPPB-BOT-191 Trough: Bottom, FO, 19", 1RU
065-EPPB-TOP-231 Trough: Top, FO, 23", 1RU
065-EPPB-BOT-231 Trough: Bottom, FO, 23", 1RU
ACCE-10DX-DSBLK 10” Cable Manager, Double Sided, 10x84, Black
En
d
En

250TPA08-C-16F front view 250TPA08-C-16F rear view
HPGMT10
Verizon Wireless Ordering Guide
12
Fiber Breakout Solution 10x10 & 10x4
Amphenol Network
Solutions Part No.
Description
HX-C2X-01U C2X Chassis, 1RU, Holds 8 Modules, 4 Dual Modules
HX-C2X-02U C2X Chassis, 2RU, Holds 16 Modules, 8 Dual Modules
HX-C2X-03U C2X Chassis, 3RU, Holds 24 Modules, 12 Dual Modules
HX-C2X-04U C2X Chassis, 4RU, Holds 32 Modules, 16 Dual Modules
C2E-01U C2E Chassis, 1RU, Holds 12 Modules, 6 Dual Modules
C2E-02U C2E Chassis, 2RU, Holds 24 Modules, 12 Dual Modules
C2E-04U C2E Chassis, 4RU, Holds 48 Modules, 24 Dual Modules
HX2-SR10-20LCUAFA DUAL C2 AOM: SR10, 24F MPO TO 20F LCU, OM4, UNIV, FRONT
TERMINATIONS, W/TRAY, DUAL MODULE
HX2-SR10-20LCU DUAL C2 AOM: SR10, REAR 24F MPO TO 20F FRONT LCU,
OM4, W/TRAY, 10x10, MM, UNIV, DUAL MODULE
FR24M-BB-M001-3A MM, 24F, MPO (24)(F) TO MPO (24)(F), 1M, 3MM JCKT, A POL
FR24M-BB-M002-3A MM, 24F, MPO (24)(F) TO MPO (24)(F), 2M, 3MM JCKT, A POL
FR7-LLG-M003-DA MM, 1.2MM DPLX, LCU-LCU, 3M, DPLX CLIP, MINI BOOT
HX-PSM4-LCUFA C2 AOM, PSM4, 12F MPO TO 8F LCU, SM, TFA, W/TRAY, 10X4,
SM, UNIV, SINGLE MODULE
HX2-3SR4-LCU DUAL C2 AOM: SR4, 3 REAR 12F MPO TO 8F FRONT LCU, OM4,
UNIV, W/TRAU, 10X4, MM, DUAL MODULE
F112M-AA-M001-2B SM BIF, 12F, MPO(12)(F) TO MPO(12)(F), 1M, 2MM JCKT, B POL
F112M-AA-M002-2B SM BIF, 12F, MPO(12)(F) TO MPO (12)(F), 2M, 2MM JCKT, B POL
F17-LLG-M003-DA BIF SM, 1.2MM DPLX, LCU-LCU, 3M, DPLX CLIP, MINI BOOT
HX2-SR10-20LCUAFA
HX-PSM4-LCUFA C2E-02U
Verizon Wireless Ordering Guide
13
 Amphenol Network
Solutions Part No.
Description
HX-C2E-04U C2E Chassis, 4RU, Base-12, 16 Trays, 576 LC Connectors
HX-C2E-02U C2E Chassis, 2RU, Base-12, 8 Trays, 288 LC Connectors
HX-C2E-01U C2E Chassis, 1RU, Base-12, 3 Trays, 144 LC Connectors
HX-C2X-04U C2X Chassis, 4RU, Holds 16 Modules, 432 LC Fibers
HX-C2X-03U C2X Chassis, 3RU, Holds 12 Modules, 288 LC Fibers
HX-C2X-02U C2X Chassis, 2RU, Holds 8 Modules, 192 LC Fibers
HX-C2X-01U C2X Chassis, 1RU, Holds 4 Modules, 96 LC Fibers
HX-C2X-TRAY C2X Empty Tray
HX-C2X-PLT-024LS C2X Patch Plate, LC/UPC, Singlemode, Blue Adapter, 24 Port
HX-C2X-PLT-072LS C2X Patch Plate, LC/UPC, Singlemode, Blue Adapter, 72 Port
HX-C2X-P281LM C2X Patch Chassis, 3RU, 288 Fibers, LC/UPC, Multimode, Aqua
HX-C2X-P281LS C2X Patch Chassis, 3RU, 288 Fibers, LC/UPC, Singlemode
HXC2X-P431LS-F FOC C2X Patch Chassis, 4RU, 432 Fibers, LC/UPC, Singlemode
HX2-ML-24LCUA Dual C2 AOM: 24 Fiber MPO, LC/UPC, SM, Breakout Cassette, A
Polarity
HX-ML-12LCUA-F FOC AOM, MPO: SM 12 Fiber MPO, LC/UPC, 12-Port, Method A

Business Development Manager about the best fiber distribution solution for your
application.
Verizon Wireless Ordering Guide
Amphenol Network
Solutions Part No.
Description
HX2-C2LR10-20LCUAF DUAL C2 AOM: PSM10, 24F MPO TO 20F LC/UPC SM,WITH TRAY
HX2-C2LR10-20LCBFA AOM,DUAL C2 AOM, SR10, FRONT 24F MPO TO 20F LC/UPC MM OM4, MALE, W/TRAY
HX2-C2SR10-20LCUAF AOM, DUAL MODSR10: 24F MPO to 20F LC, MM (OM4), STRAIGHT
HX2-C2SR10-20LCBFA AOM,DUAL C2 AOM,LR10,FRONT 24F MPO TO 20F LC/UPC SM, MALE, W/TRAY
HX2-C2PSM4-LCUA DUAL C2 AOM: PSM4, 3MPO TO 24F LC/UPC, SM, TYPE A, WITH TRAY
HX2-C2PSM4-LCUBFA AOM, C2 AOM, PSM4 , FRONT 12F MPO TO 8F LC/UPC SM , MALE, W/TRAY
HX2-C23SR4-LCUA AOM, DUAL MOD: SR4, 3 12F MPO to 24F LC/UPC, MM OM4
HX2-C23SR4-LCUBFA AOM, C2 AOM SR4, FRONT 12F MPO TO 8F LC/UPC MM OM4, MALE, W/TRAY
FR24M-BB-M03-PTPT MM (OM4), 24F MPO FEMALE to 24F MPO FEMALE, 3M, A POLARITY
FR24M-BB-M010-PTPT MM (OM4), 24F MPO FEMALE to 24F MPO FEMALE, 10M, A POLARITY
FR24M-AA-M003-PTPT SM, 24F MPO FEMALE to 24F MPO FEMALE, 3M, A POLARITY
FR24M-AA-M010-PTPT SM, 24F MPO FEMALE to 24F MPO FEMALE, 10M, A POLARITY